

HELPING EACH OTHER
CREATE BETTER COMMUNITIES



THE
LANGDON
GROUP



GATEWAY
MAPPING
INC.

J-U-B FAMILY OF COMPANIES

MEMORANDUM

DATE: February 28, 2026
TO: Brian Byrd
CC: Derek Zimney and Debbie Bullock
FROM: Garth Oksol, P.E.
SUBJECT: US-50/Sherman Avenue Bid Tabs

Brian,

I have reviewed the Bid Items given by Summit Line and A&K Earthmovers. I found no discrepancies and recommend award to Summit Line in the amount of **\$932,737.00** which is their Bid Amount of \$857,737.00 plus the \$75,000.00 Force Account.

Attached is the Bid Tabulation for your files.

Please let me know if you have any questions. J-U-B looks forward to delivering this project successfully to the residents and visitors of Fallon.

Garth Oksol, P.E.

A blue ink signature of Garth Oksol, P.E., written over the printed name.

CITY OF FALLON - 2025 US50/SHERMAN ST. SIGNALIZED INTERSECTION PROJECT

Bid Results

Plan Set

Bid Item No.	Pay Item No.	Pay Item Description	Unit	Engineer's Estimate			Summit Line			A&K Earthmovers		
				Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Total	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Total	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Total
E1		INSTALL JUNCTION ENCLOSURE PAD	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	2	\$ 973.00	\$ 1,946.00	2	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 15,800.00
E2		INSTALL SINGLE PHASE TRANSFORMER PAD	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 1,407.00	\$ 1,407.00	1	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
E3		INSTALL 4" UTILITY CONDUIT	LF	1165	\$ 60.00	\$ 69,900.00	1165	\$ 90.00	\$ 104,850.00	1165	\$ 60.00	\$ 69,900.00
E4		INSTALL 3" UTILITY CONDUIT	LF	10	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	10	\$ 46.00	\$ 460.00	10	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00
E5		INSTALL 2" UTILITY CONDUIT	LF	1315	\$ 60.00	\$ 78,900.00	1315	\$ 68.00	\$ 89,420.00	1315	\$ 48.00	\$ 63,120.00
E6		INSTALL CATV PULL BOX	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	3	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	3	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00
C1		INSTALL UNDERGROUND UTILITY VAULT (NOT USED)	EA	1		\$ -			\$ -			\$ -
C2		INSTALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES (NOT USED)	LF	477		\$ -			\$ -			\$ -
C3		REMOVE POWER POLE (NOT USED)	EA	1		\$ -			\$ -			\$ -
C4		INSTALL SIGNALIZED INTERSECTION	LS	1	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	1	\$ 533,844.00	\$ 533,844.00	1	\$ 856,190.00	\$ 856,190.00
C5		4" SOLID YELLOW STRIPING PAINT (TYPE II WATER BORNE)	LF	90	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	90	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	90	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00
C6		PREFORMED WHITE MULTI-DIRECTIONAL ARROW PAVEMENT MARKING (THERMOPLASTIC)	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	1	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
C7		PREFORMED WHITE DIRECTIONAL ARROW PAVEMENT MARKING (THERMOPLASTIC)	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	1	\$ 406.00	\$ 406.00	1	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00
C8		2' X10' SOLID WHITE CROSSWALK (THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	58	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,450.00	58	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,640.00	58	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,088.00
C9		24" SOLID WHITE STOP BAR (THERMOPLASTIC)	LF	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	100	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	100	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00
C10		6" LANE LINE WHITE STRIPING PAINT(TYPE II WATER BORNE)	LF	90	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	90	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	90	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00
C11		8"DOTTED(2'LONG/4'SPACED)WHITE STRIPING PAINT(TYPEIIWATERBORNE)	LF	93	\$ 3.00	\$ 279.00	93	\$ 4.00	\$ 372.00	93	\$ 5.00	\$ 465.00
C12		REMOVE EXISTING STRIPING	LF	64	\$ 10.00	\$ 640.00	64	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,344.00	64	\$ 15.50	\$ 992.00
C13		Force Account	EA	1	\$ 75,000.00		1	\$ 75,000.00		1	\$ 75,000.00	
C14		Traffic Control - 3%	LS	1	\$ 27,771.57	\$ 27,771.57	1	\$ 70,339.00	\$ 70,339.00	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
C15		Project Mobilization and Demobilization - 7%	LS	1	\$ 64,800.33	\$ 64,800.33	1	\$ 43,139.00	\$ 43,139.00	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
				TOTAL \$ 1,106,030.90			TOTAL \$ 857,737.00			TOTAL \$ 1,185,000.00		

